Privacy Policy for IOS Application

SETRIX PRIVACY POLICY

SETRIX (the "Company") is committed to maintaining robust privacy protections for its users. Our Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") is designed to help you understand how we collect, use and safeguard the information you provide to us and to assist you in making informed decisions when using our Service.

For purposes of this Agreement, "Site" refers to the Company's website, which can be accessed at www.setrixapp.com.

"Service" refers to the Company's services accessed via the Site.

The terms "we," "us," and "our" refer to the Company.

"You" refers to you, as a user of our Site or our Service.

By accessing our Site or our Service, you accept our Privacy Policy and Terms of Use (found here: www.setrixapp.com/terms-of-use), and you consent to our collection, storage, use and disclosure of your Personal Information as described in this Privacy Policy.

I. INFORMATION WE COLLECT

Everything is collected on the device's memory. Data is only on the local machine. We do not collect this data on any cloud service.

II. HOW WE USE AND SHARE INFORMATION

We do not collect any of your personal information for our personal use.

VI. CHANGES TO OUR PRIVACY POLICY

The Company reserves the right to change this policy and our Terms of Service at any time. We will notify you of significant changes to our Privacy Policy by sending a notice to the primary email address specified in your account or by placing a prominent notice on our site. Significant changes will go into effect 30 days following such notification. Non-material changes or clarifications will take effect immediately. You should periodically check the Site and this privacy page for updates.

VII. CONTACT US

If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy or the practices of this Site, please contact us by sending an email to varunkolliparal1@gmail.com. Last Updated: This Privacy Policy was last updated on 3/3/2025.